## As Offered

## 131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

H. R. No. 236

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

26

## **Representative McColley**

## A RESOLUTION

Honoring Tanner Inkrott on winning the National Youth Engineering Challenge in the tractor division.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the1131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Tanner2Inkrott on placing first in the Agricultural Tractor Challenge at3the 2015 National Youth Engineering Challenge; and4

WHEREAS, Tanner Inkrott is deserving of recognition, for he has amply displayed his ability to excel and to overcome obstacles with enthusiasm. A member of the Miller City New Cleveland 4-H Club, he placed first at the 2015 Ohio State Fair 4-H Tractor Contest, and he was one of only twelve students selected to represent Ohio at this year's National Youth Engineering Challenge, where he secured the Agricultural Tractor Challenge title; and

WHEREAS, Tanner Inkrott has proven himself to be a mature young individual of exceptional intelligence and determination. Working diligently to attain success, he has demonstrated the confidence and enthusiasm of a true achiever, and the knowledge that he has gained through his participation in the National Youth Engineering Challenge is certain to be of benefit to him as he continues to pursue his studies; and

WHEREAS, Undaunted by challenges, Tanner Inkrott has always20pursued his educational objectives with initiative and21persistence, and, understandably, his leadership, maturity, and22self-discipline have won him a host of admirers. In many areas of23endeavor, he has set a superb example for others to follow;24therefore be it25

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of

Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	27
this Resolution, congratulate Tanner Inkrott on his performance at	28
this year's National Youth Engineering Challenge and extend best	29
wishes for the future; and be it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	31
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Tanner	32
Inkrott.	33